# NB00013172

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



11/02/18--01014--002 \*\*105.00



·

T SCHROEDER

	•	,	

### COVER LETTER

TO: Charter Section **Division of Corporations** 

SUBJECT: <u>CHURCH USA FOR CHKIST CORP</u> Name of Resulting Florida Profit Corporation Nino

The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Incorporation, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Profit Corporation" in accordance with s. 607.1115. F.S. Non 417

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

RADUEL MOWRER Contact Person \_\_\_\_\_

OGC ASSOCIATES ORLANDD. CORP Firm/Company

7065 WEST POINTE BLV STE 303 Address

OKLANDO - FL 32835 City, State and Zip Code

LNFO (OOGC ORLANDO COM E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

ROUEL MOWRER at (407) 785 4404 Name of Contact Person Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

A \$105.00 Filing Fees D\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status

and Certified Copy

□\$113.75 Filing Fees □\$122.50 Filing Fees. Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status

#### STREET ADDRESS:

New Filings Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### MAILING ADDRESS:

New Filings Section **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Certificate of Conversion	
For <u>"Other Business Entity</u> " NordInto	•
Florida Profit Corporation	
This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Incorporation</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607, 1115, Florida Statutes.	
1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is:	
CHURCH USA FOR CHRIST CORP (18-17224)	
Enter Name of Other Business Entity	
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a <u>NON PROFIT CORPORATION</u> (Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)	
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of <u>FLORIDA</u> (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)	
on 07/17/2018	
on <u>04/14/ JOTS</u> Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated	
3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:	
W/A	
4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation</u> :	
CHURCH USA FOR CHRIST CORP	
Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation	

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:\_\_\_\_\_

D

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Incorporation, if an effective date is listed therein.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Page 1 of 2

ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 18 DEC 18 PH 1:54 FILED . ! .

	MBER	
Required Signature for Florida Profit C	orporation	
Signature of Chairpan; Vice Pairman; Di Incorporator: <u>Jourself alculation</u>	tle: <u>PRESIDENT</u>	ave not been selected, an and the selected and the select
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Othe Signature: <u>gov auffar Mullo</u>	r Business Entity: [See below for required	signature(s).]
Mak manual	Title: PRESIDENT	-
Signature: <u>SGORURSIIIO</u>		
Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:		
Printed Name:	Title:	
-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Printed Name:	Title:	<u></u>
-		
Printed Name:	Title:	
Signature:	·····	
Printed Name:	Title:	
If Florida General Partnership or Limit Signature of one General Partner.	ed Liability Partnership:	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limit Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ed Liability Limited Partnership:	
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Rep	resentative.	18 [ SECI MLLA
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		DEC 18
Fees: Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorp Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)	PH I:54
	Page 2 of 2	

.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

•

-

, -

	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
7350	FUTURES DRIVE SUITE 7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	の小型学校Ailing address Afdifferent is: イバーマーン スト 50 FUTURES DRIVE SUITE 7
ORL	ANDO - FL 32819	OI	RLANDO - FL 32819
A <u>RTICLE III</u>	PURPOSE	<del>riy Lawrit Bl</del>	ENTERE - RELIGIOUS ORGANI
	<i>PURPOSE</i> or which the corporation is organized is:		
CHUR.	СН		
·· <b>···</b> ·······························			
			<u></u>
	MANNER OF ELECTION The mar END BY THE A	nner in which the di	rectors are elected and appointed:
	END BY THE A	<u>CRESI DEN</u>	rectors are elected and appointed:
PPOINT	END BY THE A INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE	<u>CTORS</u>	rectors are elected and appointed:
PPOINT ARTICLE V	END BY THE A	<u>CRESI DEN</u>	PAULLINE OTTERO RODRIGUES-V PRESIDE
POINT ARTICLE V Name and Tit	END BY THE INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE IGOR RABELLO - PRESIDENT IC: 7350 FUTURES DRIVE SUITE 7	<u>CTORS</u>	PAULLINE OTTERO RODRIGUES-V PILESIDE 7350 FUTURES DRIVE SUITE 7
<u>ARTICLE V</u> ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address	END BY THE A INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE IGOR RABELLO - PRESIDENT IC: 7350 FUTURES DRIVE SUITE 7 ORLANDO - FL 32819	<u>CTORS</u> <u>Name and Tit</u> Address:	PAULLINE OTTERO RODRIGUES-√ PRESIDE 7350 FUTURES DRIVE SUITE 7 ORLANDO - FL 32819
<u>ARTICLE V</u> ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address	END BY THE A INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE IGOR RABELLO - PRESIDENT IC: 7350 FUTURES DRIVE SUITE 7 ORLANDO - FL 32819	CTORS CTORS Name and Tit Address: Name and Tit	PAULLINE OTTERO RODRIGUES-V PILESIDE 7350 FUTURES DRIVE SUITE 7 ORLANDO - FL 32819
POINT ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address Name and Tit	END BY THE A INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE IGOR RABELLO - PRESIDENT 7350 FUTURES DRIVE SUITE 7 ORLANDO - FL 32819	CTORS CTORS Name and Tit Address: Name and Tit	rectors are elected and appointed:
<u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Tit Address Name and Tit Address	END BY THE A INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE IGOR RABELLO - PRESIDENT 7350 FUTURES DRIVE SUITE 7 ORLANDO - FL 32819 Ile:	CTORS CTORS Name and Tit Address: Name and Tit Address:	rectors are elected and appointed:
<u>ARTICLE V</u> <u>ARTICLE V</u> Name and Tit Address Name and Tit Address	END BY THE A INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE IGOR RABELLO - PRESIDENT 7350 FUTURES DRIVE SUITE 7 ORLANDO - FL 32819 Ile:	CTORS CTORS Name and Tit Address: Name and Tit Address: Name and Tit	rectors are elected and appointed:

Náme and Title:_		Nine and Title:			
Address					
					<u>ئەرىمە بەرمە</u> ئەركە ئەركە ئەركەن يەركەن ئەركەن ئەركەن ئەركەن ئەركەن ئەركەن ئەركەن ئەركەن ئەركەن ئەركەن ئەركەن ئەركەن ئەركەن ئەركەن ئەركەن ئەركەن
م الله <del>ب</del> ري من 100 م مستجمع الم الم مستر	······································	e energie et al a sector de la companya de la compa	-		
Name and Title:		Name and Title:			
Address		Address:			
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> ori <u>da street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT accep	ptable) of the registered agent is:			
Name:	OGC ASSOCIATES ORLANDO COR				
	7065 WESTPOINTE STE 3	03	Ās	18	
Address:		·		8 DE	and the second
	ORLANDO - FL 328	55	ب <del>ب</del>	5	11

	<u>INCORPORATOR</u> address of the Incorporator is:
	IGOR RABELLO
Name:	7350 FUTURES DRIVE SUITE 7
Address:	
	ORLANDO - FL 32819

ω PH

#### ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

10/2012018

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

<u>Goude falleff</u> Begained Signature of Incorporator

10-29-18